



Trust HQ Rikenel Montpellier Gloucester GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266

E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net

Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

3 December 2018

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 243-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about agency payments. Please find the Trust's response below.

 Please provide the 10 largest individual agency payments for core hours your trust has authorised above the agency worker price caps set by NHS Improvement for each of the following medical grades for (a) 2017-18 and (b) 2018-19 (to date). Please provide the figures excluding VAT, as a rate per hour, what the cap was at that particular point in time, the month it was paid and the type of shift being filled.

Please note the Trust does not split expenditure down to the level requested, we have provided details in the following categories:

- Consultant
- Speciality Doctors
- Core trainees
- Foundation grades
- 2. Please provide the 10 largest individual agency payments for unsocial hours your trust has authorised above the agency worker price caps set by NHS Improvement for each of the following medical grades for (a) 2017-18 and (b) 2018-19 (to date). Please provide the figures excluding VAT, as a rate per hour, what the cap was at that particular point in time, the month it was paid and the type of shift being filled.

As above we have provided details in the following categories:

- Consultant
- Speciality Doctors
- Core trainees
- Foundation grades

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS Information Governance Officer ²gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to ²gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site:

1. Please provide the 10 largest individual agency payments for core hours your trust has authorised above the agency worker price caps set by NHS Improvement for each of the following medical grades for (a) 2017-18 and (b) 2018-19 (to date).

Please provide the figures excluding VAT, as a rate per hour, what the cap was at that particular point in time, the month it was paid and the type of shift being filled.

2018/19 to M7	Consultant	Rate with fees exc VAT		Speciality Doctors	Rate with fees exc VAT		Core trainees	Core trainees	Foundation grades	Rate with fees exc VAT	
	NHSI cap rate	£	76.10	NHSI cap rate	£	52.00	NHSI cap rate	28.66	NHSI cap rate	£	25.27
	1 Consultant 1	£	130.77	Speciality Doctors 1	£	86.00			Foundation grades 1	£	66.07
	2 Consultant 2	£	130.00	Speciality Doctors 2	£	74.47			Foundation grades 2	£	65.84
	3 Consultant 3	£	123.50	Speciality Doctors 3	£	73.00			Foundation grades 3	£	52.25
	4 Consultant 4	£	120.95	Speciality Doctors 4	£	71.00			Foundation grades 4	£	43.17
	5 Consultant 5	£	119.94	Speciality Doctors 5	£	67.40			Foundation grades 5	£	32.27
	6 Consultant 6	£	118.50	Speciality Doctors 6	£	62.92					
	7 Consultant 7	£	117.47	Speciality Doctors 7	£	57.96					
	8 Consultant 8	£	117.00	Speciality Doctors 8	£	57.75					
	9 Consultant 9	£	109.89	Speciality Doctors 9	£	54.82					
	10 Consultant 10	£	105.17	Speciality Doctors 10	£	54.53					

2017/18	Consultant	Rate with fees exc VAT		Speciality Doctors	Rate with fees exc VAT		Core trainees	Rate with fees exc VAT		Foundation grades	Rate with fees exc VAT	
	NHSI cap rate	£	76.10	NHSI cap rate	£	52.00	NHSI cap rate		28.66	NHSI cap rate	£	25.27
	1 Consultant 1	£	130.77	Speciality Doctors 3	£	73.00	Core trainees 1	£	54.00	Foundation grades 1	£	65.85
	2 Consultant 11	£	113.23	Speciality Doctors 11	£	72.55				Foundation grades 6	£	56.25
	3 Consultant 9	£	109.89	Speciality Doctors 5	£	66.81				Foundation grades 7	£	55.20
	4 Consultant 12	£	100.40	Speciality Doctors 12	£	64.31				Foundation grades 8	£	52.33
	5 Consultant 13	£	98.00	Speciality Doctors 13	£	61.13				Foundation grades 9	£	44.81
	6 Consultant 14	£	97.22	Speciality Doctors 8	£	57.74						
	7 Consultant 15	£	97.22	Speciality Doctors 10	£	54.53						
	8 Consultant 16	£	97.20									
	9 Consultant 17	£	97.17									
	10 Consultant 18	£	95.13									

2. Please provide the 10 largest individual agency payments for unsocial hours your trust has authorised above the agency worker price caps set by NHS Improvement for each of the following medical grades for (a) 2017-18 and (b) 2018-19 (to date).

2018/19 to M7	Consultan	Rate with fees exc VAT		Speciality Doctors	Rate with fees exc VAT		Core trainees	Rate with fees exc VAT	Foundation grades	Rate with fe	
	NHSI cap ra	ite £	76.10	NHSI cap rate	£	52.00	NHSI cap rate		NHSI cap rate	£	43.1
	1										
	2										
	3										
	4										
	5										
	6										
	7										
	8										
	9										
	10										

2017/18	Consultant	Rate with fees exc VAT		Speciality Doctors	Rate with fees exc VAT		Core trainees	Rate with fees exc VAT		Foundation grades	Rate with fees exc VAT	
	NHSI cap rate	£	76.10	NHSI cap rate	£	52.00	NHSI cap rate		43.17	NHSI cap rate	£	43.17
	1 Consultant 9	£	131.93	Speciality Doctors 3	£	87.60	Core trainees 1	£	64.80	Foundation grades 1	£	67.55
	2 Consultant 13	£	117.60	Speciality Doctors 8	£	59.88				Foundation grades 7	£	58.14
	3			Speciality Doctors 10	£	50.26				Foundation grades 8	£	54.38
	4									Foundation grades 9	£	46.20
	5											
	6											
	7											
	8											
	9											
	10											